

**RAMESH CHAND AND OTHERS Versus THE STATE OF
HP AND OTHERS**

CWP-1344 of 2025

16.07.2025 Present : Ms. Maheshwari Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel
for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate
General for the respondents-State.

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within further three
weeks. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

16th July, 2025
(Pardeep)